R REPAIR PARTS LIST
405 TIRE TRUER
Wi biysicom UPPER SECTION

800.223.4540 01-30—17
PAGE 1 OF 2
BOM 1 OF 3



REPAIR PARTS LIST
405 TIRE TRUER

LOWER SECTION
01-30—17
PAGE 2 OF 2
BOM 1 OF 3

FOR EACH ;9 /
HANDWHEEL @
@o/\



AOVSONOF TS 405 TIRE TRUER
REPAIR PARTS BOM

Page 1 of 3 PN: 0000

www.buytsi.com BEGINNING SERIAL NO.0000

800.223.4540 1/30/2017

PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 6436 TOP DECK 1 31 1832 SHSS 3/8-16 X 1" LG 1
2 6262 PIVOT ARM, WELD 1 32 3404 HHCS 3/8-16 X 2 2
3 6437 PIVOT ARM, SLIDE 1 33 3500 HHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 GR5 2
4 6282 CALIBRATION GUIDE 1 34 4134 WASHER 1/4 SPRING LOCK PLATED 11
5 6303 CROSS SLIDE REF 35 4357 GROMMET 1
6 6328 FRAME ASSY, PORTA 1 36 4569 HWHST #10-24 X 3/4 TYPE 23 PLATED 1
7 6329 BELT COVER, TIRE DRIVE 1 37 10680 |[CLAMP, CABLE NYLON 5/8 1
8 6333 YOKE, DRIVE ROLLER 1 38 11859 [CONN. COMPACT 3-WIRE W/LEVERS 3
9 6334 BELT COVER, DRIVE WHEEL 1 39 12026 [HWHS #6-32 X 3/4 PLATED 2
10 6359 PROFILE BOLT 1 40 12226 |WASHER 7/16 FLAT 1
11 6450 FOOT PAD 3 41 12468 [HHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2 7
12 212 NUT 3/8-16 HEX NYLOK 22 42 12490 [NUT, 10-24 NYLOK 1
13 226 NUT 1/4-20 NYLOK 6 43 15014 |[TOP TABLE CROSSFEED NUT 1
14 444 HHCS 1/4-20 X 1 4 44 15057 |PULLEY A-BELT 2.0 OD X 1/2"BORE 1
15 445 WASH 1/4 FLAT 9 45 15088 |GIBBS BLOCK 1
16 447 HHCS 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 PLATED 16 46 15097 [V-BELT, 4L TYPE 4L260 PRE SER#1052 1
17 519 RHMS 1/4-20 X 1/2 PHILLIPS 4 46 15644  V-BELT TYPE 4L280 SER#1052 AND LATER 1
18 565 HHCS 5/16-18 X 1 16 47 15098 [V-BELT, 4L TYPE 4L310 1
19 566 NUT 5/16-18 NYLOK 20 48 15116 [MOTOR BASE 1
20 1318 WASHER 3/8 WROUGHT 18 49 15118 [SHOULDER BOLT 3/8-16 X 1/2 DIA X 3/8"LG 1
21 705 ELEC FLEX CONNECT 3 50 15126 [SHOULDER BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/8 DIA X 3/8"LG] 2
22 741 WASHER 3/4 STD SAE 2 51 15134 [DRIVE SCREW, TABLE 1
23 847 COTTER PIN 1/4 DIA X 1-1/4 LG 2 52 15143 [BEARING, PILLOW BLOCK 5/8" BORE 2
24 903 HHCS 1/4-20 X 3/4 GR2 2 53 15315 [NUT 5/8-8 ACME LH DBL 1
25 1271 HHCS 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 GR5 2 54 15197 [MOTOR MOUNT, MODIFIED 1
26 1284 BOX, ELEC, SINGLE, METAL 1 55 15201 BUSHING, DRIVE SCREW 1
27 1308 SHSS 3/8-16 X 5/16 CUP POINT 4 56 15202 [HANDLE, PORTA TRUER 1
28 1318 WASHER 5/16 WROUGHT 23 57 15214 |RAIL, MAIN 2
29 1354 WASHER 3/8 LOCK 4 58 15215 [PULLEY A-BELT 1-3/4" OD X 5/8"BORE 2
30 1737 HHCS 5/16-18 X 3/4 GR 5 4 59 15216 |WHEEL, HANDLE 3




ADIVISION OF TSI

405 TIRE TRUER

REPAIR PARTS BOM

Page 2 of 3 PN: 0000
www.buytsi.com BEGINNING SERIAL NO.0000
800.223.4540 1/30/2017
PARTS LIST PARTS LIST
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
60 15218 |ROLLER, TIRE DRIVE 1 89 15492 [BEARING, FLANGE 1/2 ID 3
61 15219-B |SHAFT, TIRE DRIVE 1 90 15052 [BEARING, FLANGE, 5/8 ID 5
62 15220 |[INFEED SCREW 1 91 15494 [NUT, JAM 3/8-16 LOCKING 5
63 15251 SLIDE PIN, HANDLE 2 92 15495 (BOLT, MODIFIED, WHEEL HANDLE 4
64 15256 |PULLEY A-BELT 8" OD X 5/8"BORE 1 93 3031 DECAL - WARNING 1
65 15265 |[SCREW, CRADLE 1 94 4781 DECAL - DANGER PINCH 1
66 15266 |HANDWHEEL 4" DIAMETER 1 95 4782 DECAL - SAFETY GLASSES 1
67 15267 [BEARING 1.375 0D X .591 ID 2 96 15596 [DECAL - CUTTING INSTRUCTIONS 1
68 15269 [SECONDARY LAG ARM 1 97 15157 |DECAL - 405W PRODUCT 2
69 15270 [PIVOT MOUNT, FRONT (pre June 2013) 1 98 15161 DECAL - AMERMAC/TSI MAIN, SMALL 2
70 15308 |[ROTATING HANDLE, KNOB 4 929 15366 |DECAL - CAUTION, UNPLUG MACHINE 1
71 15311 MOTOR BASE HOLDDOWN 1 100 DECAL - MADE IN USA 1
72 15314 [NUT, JAM 5/8-8 ACME-2G LEFT HAND THD 1 101 6443 PIVOT BRACKET 1
73 15318 [SPRING 1"OD X 2.3" LG X .080" WIRE 1 102 4243 CORD 14/3, 3-PRONG PLUG 15 AMP, 10 1
74 15323 [RAIL MOUNT 4 103 15595 [DECAL - CALIBRATION ARM 1
75 11712-P |KNOB, 5 LOBE, 7/16-14 X 1.25 DP 1 104 15612 [SHIM .375ID X .625 OD X .062 THK 4
76 15329 [(WASHER, FENDER 3/8 X 1-1/2 OD STEEL 1 105 15608 |[SHOULDER BUSHING 4
77 15333 [CORD, ELECTRIC 16/4 AR 106 15610 [SHCS 3/8-16 X .562 LG 2
78 15345 [SLIDE, GIBBS V-BLOCK 2 108 15601 TOOL TRAY 1
79 15349 [SHAFT, DRIVE PIVOT 1 109 11674 |SLIDER TAPE 4
80 15350 |(WHEEL 4" X 3/4" BORE 2 110 15536 [SHIELD, DRIVE ROLLER, LONG 1
81 15361 AXLE 3/4" DIA X 23.88 LG 1 111 15537 [SHIELD, DRIVE ROLLER, SHORT 1
82 15362 [CROSS SLIDE, FRONT 1
83 15363 [CROSS SLIDE, BACK 1
84 15365 [HHCS 3/8-16 X 5/8 3
85 15588 [RADIUS ARM SUPPORT 1
15374 |RADIUS ARM SUPPORT (pre June 2013)
86 15471 KNOB, HANDLE - PIN 2
87 15484 [HANDLE, CORD 1
88 15486 [MOTOR 1/3HP 115V 60Hz (AO SMITH) 1




ADIVISION OF TSI

Page 3 of 3

405 TIRE TRUER
REPAIR PARTS BOM

PN: 0000
www.buytsi.com BEGINNING SERIAL NO.0000
800.223.4540 1/30/2017
PARTS LIST
ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY ITEM | PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
TOOLS
15292 [SPANNER WRENCH, CUTTER BLADE 1
15434 |ALLEN WRENCH, TRUERS 1
15435 |[SOCKET, STONE 1
PRIOR TO 12-2009
These are obsolete on new units
127 6257 INFEED SCREW (Use 15220 after 2-24-2010) 1
128 15096 [MOUNT, MOTOR BASE 1
129 15109 [INFEED ROD 1
130 15110 [INFEED SCREW 1
131 15147 [SPACER 6
132 14209 [SHAFT, POWER TRANS 1
133 15210 [PIVOT ROD, YOKE 1
134 15219 [SHAFT, TIRE DRIVE 1




	405-REPAIR-PARTS-1-30-17-1
	405-REPAIR-PARTS-1-30-17-2
	405-REPAIR-PARTS-1-30-17-3
	405-REPAIR-PARTS-1-30-17-4
	405-REPAIR-PARTS-1-30-17-5

